

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3417 OF 2009  
(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.9578 of 2007)

Chairman and Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Housing Board and Anr. ...Appellant(s)

Versus

S. Jayavalli and Anr. Etc. Etc. ...Respondent(s)

With Civil Appeal No.3418 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9582 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3419 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9585 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3420 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9587 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3421 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9589 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3422 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9595 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3423 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9599 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3424 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9600 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3425 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9601 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3426 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9602 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3427 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9608 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3428 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9611 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3429 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9615 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3430 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9618 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3431 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9619 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3432 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9627 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3433 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9629 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3434 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9638 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3435 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9640 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3436 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.10542 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3437 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9650 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3438 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9652 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3439 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9653 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3440 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9660 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3441 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9661 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3442 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9663 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3443 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9673 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3444 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9676 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3445 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9677 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3446 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9674 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3447 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9680 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3448 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9694 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3449 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9683 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3450 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9682 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3451 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9697 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3452 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9689 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3453 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9690 of 2007,  
Civil Appeal No.3454 of 2009 @ S.L.P. (C) No.9659 of 2007.

....2/-

-2-

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The civil appeals are disposed of in terms of order dated 2 nd September, 2008, passed in Civil Appeal Nos.1805 of 2007 and analogous cases.

.....J.  
[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J.  
[G.S. SINGHVI]

New Delhi,  
May 08, 2009.